
LOFT 375

6801 Snowden Road - Fort Worth, Texas 76140
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COMPLETE HARDWARE LIST

12pcs

12pcs

24pcs

12pcs

32pcs

2pcs

2pcs

2pcs

62pcs

2pcs

6pcs

2pcs

1/4 x 100mm  Screw

1/4 Half Moon

Ø7,0 x 100mm Screw

Ø7,0 x 60mm Screw

Ø4,0 x 30mm Screw

Allen Key

1/4 x 70mm Screw

1/4

Ø10,0 x 40mm Wood Dowel

3/16 x 67 mm

Ø3,5 x 16mm Screw
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Step 1

HARDWARE - STEP 1

62pcs
Ø10,0 x 40mm Wood Dowel
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Step 2

HARDWARE - STEP 2

16pcs

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - LOFT 375

F 1pc

C
Ø7,0 x 100mm Screw

Allen Key
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HARDWARE - STEP 3 + 4

6pcs

F 1pc

C
Ø7,0 x 100mm Screw

Allen Key

A

B

12pcs

12pcs

1/4 x 100mm  Screw

1/4 Half Moon

G 2pcs
1/4 x 70mm Screw

H 2pcs
1/4

D 10pcs
Ø7,0 x 60mm Screw

L 2pcs

K 4pcs
Ø3,5 x 16mm Screw

Attention
Predrilled Marks

Step 3 Step 4
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Attention

Step 5 Step 6
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HARDWARE - STEP 5 + 6

2pcs

F 1pc

C
Ø7,0 x 100mm Screw

Allen Key

E 26pcs
Ø4,0 x 30mm Screw

C

CF

22
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Option 01 
LADDER FOR THE RIGHT SIDE

Option 02 
LADDER FOR THE LEFT SIDE
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Attention

Step 7
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HARDWARE - STEP 7

F 2pcs
Allen Key

D 2pcs
Ø7,0 x 60mm Screw

K 2pcs
Ø3,5 x 16mm Screw

3/16 x 67 mm

J 2pcs

K

D

F

F

F
F

1º

2º

Option 01

Option 02
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Step 9

Step 8 Attached to box 03 of 04 (TOP PANEL)

HARDWARE - STEP 9

E 6pcs
Ø4,0 x 30mm Screw

Attention
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Option with one top left

Option with one top right

Option with two tops
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